RPN o S . GSB

Sieer—S TKC: ARG . BURIEI s W
PLOT D, ROw «=, GRAVE 16. 2 RIGET: <CHARD J. LOARY, 6;6@5782
DATE OF BURIAL: & JAN.49 DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
: VERIFIED BY GRS OFFICERs - LEFTs FRANK J. CCRL, 37470&43 v :
7“"‘7‘/‘*6{"‘{’4-1.
’ T DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
U SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 03612 Ibg | Ng '§H l 1 Eﬂ
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MARGRATEN - AACHEN 1 4601| 80
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
KKK 11 2728 HOLLAND 1
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXTOF KIN  FLAG SENT: 4 JAN G
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MARGRATEN, HOLLAND WINNIFRED SCARLETT CONNARD (WI FE )

HOTEL DORSET, 30 WEST 54TH STREET
NEW YORK CITY NEW YORK

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
1 REMAINS USAGF
(1 MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR e o
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.
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Rev 1o mAr s 1194 m LR s 1 MAR 1949

B e v & e EECTSE o AR . T L e L ST SR 0 T S VR R N A A e s




SFF ow
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER W T :
1. SHIPPED e by 44
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER :
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4, SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER c {DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
] /
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | ! & '|DATE !
L v \ FITRN ) / ! 3\
6. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
%
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER




DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

SECTIONA—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE

DAY lMONTH' YEAR ©

CONNARD NQRMAN L

SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH

0118539812 LT |k

DAY lmoum l YEAR

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CODE I DIST. PT.
ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
L KKK 1.1 27d MARGRATEN HOLLAND
’ SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
NORMAN L . CONNARD 0-1185398 2 1T 11VAUGUST '1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[x_1 REMAINS CAPT. .FA.
[x_| MARKER GRS P PRIOR Do B
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS e ey » 4 b

UNIFORM

BEMAINS COMPLETE, ADVANCED DECOMPOSITION,

NONE

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE >15 AUGUST 1948 BY

R ) B 502 I RS /{/
B G« RAY, huBALm

CASKET SEALED BY

JESSE .Ge “RAY ,EMBALMER

.
’\

9 e
EMBALMER (Signature) v

JESSE G. RAY, EMBALMER

pard3 AUG.48

BY

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

VINCENT E CHALKER
CLERK RECORDER,

SHIPPINGADDRESS YERIBERBY ALL TAGS ,PLATES & MARKINGS
VERIFIED BY:
LYNN C. KECK,1ST.LTINF.,

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

/Ofé(c/ %

“LYNN C. KECK, {ST..,T..NF.,

/ SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

74 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for ma j‘)r discrepancies.
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

FROM

TO . x:

1. SHIPPED 4
FROM TO0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
\\‘ t_‘. “
SIGNATURE OF SHIPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE |
- . 1 - 3 .
2. SHIPPED |
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE > NAME OF CONVOYER oy
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE " )
3. SHIPPED
FROM PO
|
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER |
|
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE ;‘
J
-
PPED ;
= e

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
PPED
FROM T0 |
|
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM - 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM 0
i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYER
|
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

|

i




1 March 1949

{ 2nd Lt. Normen L. Connard, ASN 01 185 398 2

.. Plot D, Row 14, Grave 16 o
Mre. Winnifred 5. Comnnard Headstone: Cross T V'
Hotel Dorset, 30 West Sith Street Margraten U.S. Military Cemetery A
New York City, New York

Pear Mrs. Connard:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permenently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customery mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetexry, including erection of the permanent
headstone. mmmtomvinhimﬂmuththom-.ncuyu
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head~
stone or the spelling of the name %o be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commissiom, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, vank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemstery will not be open to
visitors. You my rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully ang_»oonlciontioush mintained in perpetuity by the United States
Government .

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General
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QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMZ ks '

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 9
s
— ) C7, N/
3 ’ 125 / £
%14/,5

ond It Nowmen L. Commard, 01 185 308
Plot KKK, Row 11, Grave 272, 5 December 1947
United States Military Cemotery
Mergraten, Holland

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 18 D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER 'GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
" (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
1 ’ 4 ““X”” in the proper box.)
( E PRINT PE NAME OF NEXT @F KIN)
ﬂ WIDOW D WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED .
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box oppggite the option you have selected.)

X 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERS|
M A 1 F

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X”’ in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are neceuary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘““NONE?”’ in the space below.)

A

o

7 4
1

UL

(./0-¥8 =
guMe w345 MILITARY Y8 .JUNiges Pace 1 1(
& N

16—50411-1



PART | (Continued) =

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
... TO'RECEIVE THEM: . |

| FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

T

LAST NAME : FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

i+« 'Y NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
Ry U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undergigned, DO SOLEMMAY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

e, / \(cm\w STAy) G

[ L
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this __L day of

\/B(NI/L_/ U ‘
19\_\__. at city (or town) of , county of = and State (or Territory or
District) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation: . il %WRPQUEBFWO S

NOTARY PUBLIC, RICHMOND commiy \ & "
CERT. FILED IN NOSFIQWRRITSE) w0 5 :
PAGE 2 COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCM 50, 194 b e -




PA  [—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION Al  IRITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form. -

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

I, THE
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME ot FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 1l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART |1l of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)

e (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
PAGE 3

16—50410~1




{ IDITIONAL REMARKS AND" INSTRUCTIONS it

% All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




QUGMF 293
Connard, Norman L, SN 01 185 398
Flot KKK, Row 11, Crave 272
IBlclargrnton,ﬁ
6 May 1948

¥rs, Winnifred S, Comnard
Hotel Dorset

30 West 54th Street

New York, New York -

Dear Mrs, Connard:

We have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains™ form in
regard to the final interment of the remains of your husband, the late
Second Lieutenant Norman L, Connard,

I am gratified to inform you that the United States Military Ceme
tery Margraten, Holland, where your husband is now buried, has been desig-
nated as a permanent American Military Cemetery, dedicated in grateful
remembrance of the Dead of World War II,

As an American Military Cemetery it will be beautified, maintained,
and permanently cared for by the American Battle Momments Commission as
a shrine to the memory of our heroic dead, The remains of your beloved
husband may repose forever in this hallowed ground, if you, as his next
of kin, so desire,

I am sure you will understand that it may be necessary to move the
remains of your husband during the beautification and consolidation of
the cemetery,

Flease do not hesitate to call upon us at any time if you believe
we can assist you further,

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B, COOMBS
Major, QMC 8
Kemorial Division

W Mt D o ,C,C__
AAAAé )t F %?:wL_




AR®eo7u 381 NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS
E.OF DECEASED. 8) o

RANK § NUMBER

IR, DannNARD | Sa lx7 | 0] 188395
? RELATIONSHIP

(AME OF NEXZOFRIN o O
- Tﬁo‘{gna'ﬁb;" +—tdedowr— g

OLD-ADDRESS i ﬂ

25

NEW ADDRESS

Rt Do he ), T ))4«/‘/ 49,

\
REMARKS ’ﬂ Z‘ ? ; i ‘

|', A}

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—51932-1



WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
OFFICE OF THE QU/ MASTER GENERAL ALl F ga
WASHING i,D.C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

J
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OFFICE OF

MEMORIAL



QUGNF 293
Connard, Norman L, SN 01 185 398

'm,muﬁcrmm

USHC Margraten, Holland

6 May 198

¥rs, Wimifred S, Connard
Hotel Dorset

30 West 54th Street

New York, New York

Dear lirs, Connard:

¥e have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form in
regard to the final interment of the remains of your husband, the late
Second Lieutenant Norman L, Connard,

I am gratified to inform you that the United States Military Ceme-
tery Margraten, Holland, where yowr husband is now buried, has been desige
nated as a permanent /werican Military Cemetery, dedicated in grateful
remembrance of the Dead of World War II,

As an Aperican Military Cemetery it will be beautified, maintained,
and permanently cared for by the American Battle Momuments Commission as
a shrine to the memory of our heroic dead. The remains of your beloved
husband may repose forever in this hallowed ground, if you, as his next
of kin, so desire,

I am sure you will understand that it may be necessary to move the
remains of your husband during the beautification and consolidation of
the cemetery,

Flease do not hesitate to call upon us at any time if you believe
we can assist you further,

ccs Mr, Arrowsmith

be




3
) 0
f\.V.s
TG
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COHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEE™

o
Aiooax
Addressee: lirs. Winnifred Scarlstt Connard .
g Relattonship =
State Hotel Dorset, 30 VWest—54th-Street—— §
@
City,State New York. N. Y. 147 =4
Date letter >
Cemetery
Temporary: ~
Permanent: KKK 11 272 _U.S.M.C Margraten, Hollsnd X
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country
S -
PARAGRAPHS —-— ADDITIONAL -~ DATA -- }ODIFICATIONS -- - !
(sequence) N
165 I husband \
56 A paf.l U.S.M.C. Margraten, Holland, (dd at end of line 2) where your
husband is now buried, \
; Q
56 A paf. 2 husband __ (omit, if you as_his nek;-so desire,) -y
@l
cHa
56 B ¥
X
ou degire to have your husband's remains repose forever in the e
Us.S.W.Cem. Mafgraten, Holland, will be complied with. B
- C"' Y
166 E 5
=
1
Lo
i,\
d \}
0
B
e
&‘
\
&
=2
5/4/48 C.C. and 345, Mr. Arrowsmith i
Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications “  OKed
Reynolds

47 11117
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2nd Lt Nowman'®: Connard, 01 185 398 » e ]

“Unitod Blatos Wilitary' 5 Deoenber 1947
Unttod Siates Wiiitary Gomelory

mm«wmmm,mmmmmmmm
of the herolc dead of World Wer IX. The Quarters

:
!
]
:
:

magter General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility - ww-w

to the honored dead. The recerds of the Wer Department indicate that you may
uthemm-tnhtinafthmm.m&,mmnhumcmth'
service of his country,

quiahmrightstotbmtinnmernmxp,phouomloﬁo?u-tuarthi
enclosed form, If you are mot the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form,

rmwmmmt, 1t 1s advised that no funeral mrrangements
ummwuwmmmmmsxmwm

Will you please oomplete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
M-'mmhmmmmmlm,mmmm-u
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you?! Its prempt retwrn will -

S 3 Sincerely,
8 o
S tg/"//
Incly, THOMAS B. LARKIN
Sw Major General
‘ The Quartermagter General




Mras. Wimifyed S. Comnead
83-15 Lefferts Boulevard
Kew Gardems, New York

Deax Mrs. Commexd:
mwwummm&mumww—
the burial location of your mma..mm.m

ion regaxding
uww_;-&._& 8 o

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U. 8. Military Cometery Margratem, Holland, plot XXX, row 11, -
grave 272, You may be assured that the idemtification and interment
have been acoomplished with fitting diganity and solemmity.

This cemotery is located tem miles west of Aachem, Cermeny, end
is under the comstant care amd supervision of United States military
persommel.

The War Depertment has mow beem authorized to comply, at Goverm-

a later date, this office will, without any action on yowr part, pro-



?. /
/
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE :‘HPL’R“AS ER GENERAL
WASEINGT

p‘T 25’ D. C'

In Reply Refer To

QMGMR 1?"
Graves Regl Mon
{ Buropesn ) 51&; S

SUBJFCT: Burial Records fﬁl o

:::::::=1=nllli Negiatration Command
Fostmastor

25 November 1946

TO

mm:.m

:k.'/-

l. Request the buriel reports and grave merkers for the following
decedents be changed to read as underscored:

Cometery! United Stebes Military Ceseteny Hargraten, Hollend.

NAME RANK/ SERIAL NO. ORGAN, DATE OF PIOT ROW GRAVE
GRADE DEATH

O amanla Nemende W46 GLISME . mx 0 m

e, Wharley . 38 65997 o e

Bryan, Nobort L. RS Nwoes o & v W

2. The records of this office have been reverified with the rscords
of Ths Adjutant General, War Department, and have been found to be correct
as indicated above.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTEP GENERAL:

. MARTIN G, RILEY,

Jow Yajor, QNC

Assistant




- o) - bl

NAHE Cianvnmaris NorRman L .

SERLAL O Dol sa e
CELETERT__MaR GRATEn Mellawn -

FLOT _ \x g, k.

’C A X
RIVE v~ s (e

LETTER L

Correct Hecords GO0 Heaad

Nam= QQMNARD Noaman L .




~Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible
Zarchival value, pertaining to:

CONRAD NORMAN L 2 LT 01185398
(Last. Name ) (First Name) (Initial) (Rank) (ASN)

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the United

States lMilitary Cemetery : MARCARTEN

Incl #




O ‘\ & \ - - 4
GRSC USFLT ’ (719
Form o 10 z
W=7=45

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 4R SEARCHING
To be completely filled out and atiached to ecach copy of
GR Foru 1, "Report of Burial® when disinterment if accomplished.

1. Normand L. Connard &nd Lt -1.185698 489th Armd FA Bn
"~ (P4il name of dee eased) M W Rank) - (ASH) & - KL Irgaitiagtion) - .

2. State if identification tags were attached to rer nains, how many, and where
attached One tae:, on ohain around ne

3. Give exact locetion from wh*ch dis.u terred furnishing coordinates . and aai
series uscddRt Delgium ge 1 100,000 wheet 4 lagseyck lst
x.sdition Gl‘i’i“Cbofd"! 'VEW”""“ "o
NOTZ: ATTAHcH OVERLAY SHOWING AR LOL’A'I‘ION OF ISCLATED CRAVE TYING TOCATION
I‘\T {I'.“.l P’.APJL’U‘E_A T ‘ANLlJlA.—-J.

L. Full name of cemetery (include ; plot, row and grave if organized cemetery)
_dsoalted Burial

5 Apnrox*mm,e or establisned dabte of death 1 [stale vwaien ard ¢ive basis ‘for dete.
se¢ected S Nov 1944 from Ltxr: OCQu

— —_——— -

———— i ee il

6. uppm\cum'te or extablished dube of ‘burial (give basis. for date “established)
Unknown

v sienner in which grave was marked and all informot- <on containeq on, the iarker
- Cross s GlleoS’u lfier ruat invz‘iede Norman bonnard m1erican T4.5 44 inri

R A e A Y e s e At .

- — T LA -

¢ ———— —

8. Llist personai effeco.s found in 1*u’s essicn of civilian oo unauthorized i1‘.;1t_1",y
personnel, furnishiig name wng ”’dr ess of individual conce:ned

e i S o e o T o~ ——

lione

9. Names and aadresscs of all persons questioned ‘conceriing death or buvial.and o
informution euch fu-~nisheq { contdet loeal | Mg yorstntdesty cemetary aretakev’
those l‘eSé -onsible for burial and any other p"aSCSbl igportang 'g_r %n, it jon)
loformation obtained from lirs M.Gielen Uspel Dijk L i spe

TolTend wWho couIrgtwmuwmommtherthm i:ovathm
oL rave-

—— [— —— . -

If buried 17 a coffin, pive descrlnmon and markings “Nmmwn W“

— i o o o e U S SRt - o e e e s e . — - i

e - —— - e T ——

3;5215{1' taken Diﬁﬁt‘eweu’ann’mcm tv-tis-ﬁi']: eem mm%ma

S = ——— — T ———— - —

Dls_]_ntermen't dppvxc\ Ld by ?t.r’ﬁ:.m m’%wm%iM““““’"

Disinterment SOOI nade by SUGUTH (MOTF Heg To WWMY

Date of ? mpbur'ldl 13 Sept d <

Place of X¥hmmdgr-cburial US ‘uhtary Qemetery Max ten HoIIand"b"BOﬁi‘d" i
14 Rt

Plot Grav

NOTE: additional particulars regarding

investigation will be placed on 7 4
: reverse side, 4
(Hollend) Reg No. 784 "'T‘i‘i’ExﬁszFG of fnvestigating Officer
| RAKER
#Cross out word not applicable : - 1st Lt QMC

-U-sﬁmna% oRtle g el s O R ‘:‘-é-?\-i s -




| S |

& Belcazum (\J €. q’\—ance. 1:100,0€00
qaeset‘c “First Edtion Sheefh4

zﬂcvl ©pt 7 ?‘



Gu\rls REGISTRATION

m-mffx"xw.mm ‘ EPORT OF BUR'AL ’ 15 September 1945

TM 10630 mo ‘AR 3o-|sas & o Date

jzfvg - /yo/?/ne/s/ e G R
nnard XEMMYNE Mormend L, .. . . . 2nd Lt. 0-1185398|

Brﬁ\l e 480thApmd_EA_Bn 7/7 BRND Dy 13
Unit = Om-mmb-
Vic Ospel, Holland 5N0v 1944 j KHA
Place of Death s Date of
0900 13 Sept 1946 UeSa ML, cemetery, Margraten, Hol VK 645482
Time and Date of Burial 58 NameofCemetery 7 ; Name or Coordinates of Location
272 CRETE LSl Sae o s KRB rirasm 2, ot Cross
Grave Number waNumber/ STl 2 Seioa Plot/ Number 2 L : Type of Marker-

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes BF No[]  Attached to Marker Yes B No[J

“If No Identification Tags R F P ! ! B ! A !
v How were remains identified ?
> ; AR

'&

N R IR W MR g td in
Whatmemsof:dmuﬂuumwepebumdmththcbodyh u.nl n‘ et il :J5 m P gra‘b

Weated atve 660060, Hollahyd_

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

3 Unknown X-1286 ; 271
Med’s nght: ‘ Name Serial No. Rank Oma.mzatx: Grave No.
: ; Holdiman, 36313921 273
Deceased’s Left: Name "I dSemiNG. Rank Organization. Grave No.

SmmmreorNamo,MMKMOdemiMDm“mMoﬁcunmgm AL
i i

prrlnt ofxd:nuﬁmhm stag:is not affixed fill in below:

/ BAN L \,m‘nm - Unknown
’, ‘0115‘)598 143 -44 0 Emergency Addressee ; =
Address
Religion P_?‘Qt'
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: _
None found Evacuated by 3060 QM Gr. Re ,-/ Coe”
Case # 784 (Holland) KW '( &é,&%

Signature of Officer or other person reporting busial’

CLEON E. WELLS, 1s% Lt., QG
W *  _603rd QM Gr. Reg. Co.

Verified by G.R.S. Officer
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IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain BaEE  Branod Y
* complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in :
the following: : :
- Height: "+ “Launidry Marks:
~ Weight: Number of Rifle: ;
¢~ Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? '
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart' Attached?

(If possible, have medical pcrsonﬁel take a tooth chart, if no medg
. personnel present,fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below,

’ B e ¥l - ‘ a ALY Race: ¢ : r «
| :
| and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformifies, etc.
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‘ En ¢ o ﬁw % e | § | o
| 2| ; %
&
. | .
¢ i ; s‘ 3 Note below any identifying clues found, such ‘as"letters, photographs,
¥ probable organization of deceased, etc.: £
L

¢ B4 4
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Thumb
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‘ TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a  Sketch of the Location,
| oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
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REFORT -OF INVASTIGATION »=F4 ‘SEXRCHING

Tc be completely filled onb and attacheda to each cp;
%;/;J GR Forw 1, “Report of Burialt when disinterient if agcomplished.

S %.::.‘.. o -‘,—’.‘-&.'u, b ¥ S
2@ lion)

how many, and where

R

ceased )

identification taps were atbached Lo remains,
attached One tag on ehain D \ B« B a'
3. Give exact loceticn from '.‘v'-']lC"i ! "—xjfx_x:::‘}":q; ‘coordinatos ang map

serles useu,,; elgium & N.E.Frah 168 1./ 1¢
L ' OTd: VE 600060

v AN 8 v 4‘ 2 PCuAT
LN i.uU‘x‘.;; ._‘(u-. \Ji'v v .[Du-;.l“.l

¢

B e p—

VL0000 wicet 4 Moesevelk lst o

ATTACH C“ R
IN VITH PE JLANENT

L. ~Full name > ceme-e
—L80glted Buriad .. . i

5+ Aporoximate or established date ef dewth (: tate winen and ;,_,.LVL,
se;ea,teq)_uv___pv ] ;

TION

> . - \
\U.Hu e plot,. row and grave if organized cemetery,;

|
R AR S

6. Approxim.t: or extinlisheq dube oF buviai (¢ive basis for date
LI-;...‘L".:N-L; .

7+ signner in vhich greie 1on Colibaines on the marke

u_u...)u. \,..A._L\_/vvu IO Ile

k/\,.’i."'x‘;:j.'q Lner '(.'

8, List perscial offccts Found in };ﬁ:.—sséésiu 1 L civilian or unauthorized military
personnel, furnishitg nar 9e aiuaddress of iadividual conce: ‘ned Gt :
None | . _ : i :

e e oty o e sy b+ e o S S i e e s R i o imm o e sy P

9. Names and acdresst.s of all. Y LJ.OMG’I uouceu:x . death or Burial and
inforiation euch furnis { contacy 1mr.l mNayor, crisst, cemet iy (‘illt-'tr, 81,
these rehlmm,blﬂ To* btu.d' and c_n'y othu }nswsslgo .mlportunv info 1"MLJ. n)

..LU.J.&.L--_ Ll OIl L.,u .4. Lp\.

HOLtend who could 21

.L‘.T._;ej‘;ilk’_' RTINS A, gl i et b R R s e L

R A et St bt el g s A R G o S A
10, If buried in a 1 give description and ma 58 WNOGI DU..L..LQ d ﬁ ofTin

e e et o+t S w s raras. § w3 o et o 2 oo s e ot cor Ve osys o e o ot s iasur- e Sankiss A 47 S i st s i s

(S —— e S o g v S a——

11. Action taken AJ-W;uuc“vu

&ouated TO US Wil Ceh It

clatea bd-,-, x_‘_

Disintermeént & sproved by LEE H QT CZ ETOUSA DURH atd
Disinterment; g@u\:xwmmmiz&;mxl mage Dy B060Lh |
Date of #tmxiach/rcburial 13 Sept 1945

Rk T ——

Place ij_b}{;‘;@j‘[l"bur‘lul US ifilitary Lbl'l.bt”r'v g aten
Plot KKK _Row_ _11: Cruw, Gr

rar e

NOTE: additional particulars reg garding
investigaticn will be placed on
reverse side , _/’u%ug/“'

TR N e o - bl R e D ¥ ey

Holland) Rez No. 784 . %rx&%mf Investigating Officer

1st Lt, QMC

< u RN o Sl o st e it i e

#Cross out werd not applicable
Lo Rank “ASN
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORY OF DEATH

DATE 28 November lié&'t

dir 4

7

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

Connard, Norman L. 01185398

GRADE

2nd/Lt

v

HOME ADDREEE == ARM OR SERVICK

Kew Gardens, New York Field Artillery

DATE OF BIRTH

6 Jan A2

i PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

Eurcpean Area Kiiled in action

DATE OF DEATH

5 Nov 44

i SYAYION OF DECEASED . DATE OF ENTRY ON
: CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICK

Curcpean Ares 25 Nov 43

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

RMERGKNCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDNESS)

Mrs. Winnifred S. Connard, wife, 83-15 Lefterts Blvd., Kew Gardens, N.Y,

BENEFICIARY {NAME, REIATIONSHIP & ADDRERS)
Mrs. Wirnitred S. Connard, wife, same as above
: TOT S - Carnaye PN s atrl ¢ 4 2 2
Mrs., Ruth E. Connard, motner, ;3294 Xf\?hltt,ney, Detroit, Mich,

i Al ad ¢, | oy 5 P . Kuntha \
Mr Maleolnm J,Connard brother,,

MADE? OVEN MIBCONDUGT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS

INVEBTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

YE& NG Yag HO YES NO YusS NO YES NO YES

NO
X

YES

NO

X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURMIGHED,

8.&. 0, ¥.® i, PO, U8 4,
ARWY BEFFECTS BUREAL
CABDALTY BRANCH MILE

| o-a.0 VKT, ADMIN, A. B, 201 PILE
fL .

2.0.6G.W. Q. C.F. B,

ADSUTANY

KNERAL




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORY OF DEATH

2 7} ‘ DATE 28 November 1944

dir L627
FULL NAME ARMY SBERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Connard, Norman L. 01185398 2nd/Lt,
B ——— P,
HOMBE ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
! Kew Gardens, New York Field Artillery 6 Jan 42
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSEK OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Kiiled in action 5 Nov 44
;W-ATATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
i CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
i 1 i S ' - YEARS | MONTHS | DAYS
! Eurcpean Area 25 Nov 43
RMERGENCY ADDAESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHI® & ADDNESS)
i Wro : o = ] sl ¥ - 9 & . 3 N
| Mrs. Winnifred S. Connard, wife, 83-15 Lefterts Blvd., Kew Gardeng, N.Y,
BENEFICIARY (NAM', REIATIONSHIF & ADDﬁlﬂﬂ)
Mrs, Winnitred S. Connard, wife, same as above ;
~ P % = vori Yy Y =9 5, ~ . o .
Mrs. Ruth E. Connard, mother, {?\,’}qb Whittney, Detroit, Mich.
| Mr Maleoim J.Connard brother, )
g INVEBTIGATION & WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADEY T LINE OWDETY OWN MISCONDUCT. ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YEn NO TS HO YES NO vES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X x
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR ETATEMENT
1 »
.
COPIES PUSRMIBHED: mmﬁu
: BY THE
$.G.0. w.m0, P G, U, 8. A,
T S R ARMY RFFECTS BURRAL l l MON-BATTLE k
CABLALTY BRANGH FILE 3
jo.a0 VT, ADMIN, A. B, 208 FILE ADSUTANTIBENERAL
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WAR DEPA

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

RTMENT

REPORYT OF DEATH 2
DATE

301809

28 November 194l

dir L627
FULL NAME . ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Connard, Norman L, 01185398 2nd/Lt.,
U!-;g:l A‘DD;K;‘N P ARM OR SBERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
Kew Gardens, New York Fieid Artillery 6 Jan A2

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

Kiiled in action

DATE OF DEATH

5 Nov Li

; STAYION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

o, A Lo YEARS MONTHS DAYS
Eurcpean Area 25 Nov 43
EMERGENCY ADDAKSSER (NAMI. RELATIONSHIP & ADDR"“)
l Mrs, Winnifred S. Connar*?“igiﬁu_gjfiﬁ\Lefferts Blvd., Kew Garde ii‘NoYo 15
BENEFICIARY,{NAME, RELATIONSHIP @ ADDRESS) - B - v
Mrs, Winniired 8. Connard, wife, same as above DEC 5 1944 j
¢ : - F Tt S : 5 S g ‘
Mrsi, Ruth E. Connard, mother,)329s Whittney, Detroit, Mich. \-
Mr laleoim J.Connard,brother, ) N /
INVEBTIGATION = WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING h7~ = = R PAY STATUS
MADEY N LINEOF DUTY OWN MiscoNDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPEcIFY BELOW)
YES NG YES HO YES NO viS NO YRS NO YES NO YES NO
X X
ADDIVIONAL DATA AND/OR ETATEMENT
A -(
=
—
i
4
s
COPIES PURIMIBH KD,
$.@.0. v. .1, PG, U, B A,
2.0.G.1.8 O.F.D ATV SEPRSTE SENNAD
i : CABUALTY SRANCH FILZ2
LLe. a. o, VET, ADMIN, A. G, 203 PILE
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301809 / ‘  August 13, 1945

1]
/ 1%

Mrs, Winnifred ¥, Conng
Hotel Dorset e
30 West 54th Stree v///

New York, New York

Dear Mrs., Connards

Thank you for thé information recently given the Army
Effevts Bureau in connection with the disposal of porquﬂ;//
property of your husband{ Lieutenant Normen I, Connard,

This proporiy consisting of one package and one
carton is being sent you.

If, for some reason, the property has not reached you
within a reasonable length of time, please notify me so tracer
~ean be instituted,

I regret that more personal effects were not received
here, Our records do not indicate that any other of his property
was recovered; however, if we. later receive information about™ .
his belongings, you will be promptly notified.

Yours very truly,

- HARRY NIEMIEC
2nd Lt,, QMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch
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; , : ARMY EVE "‘" r“S DLL&‘J-LU %

ORDER I"OR SHIPMOINT

SHIP¥ 10:s

Y¥rs, Winnifred S. Connard
Hotel Dorset

Effects of:
% treet
Neme 2nd 'Lt. Norman L, Connard 2 Vet Shth s

ASN 0-1185398
Case Noe 301809 D

New York, New York

PATE 9 _August 1945 N2t 4272

EFEMARKS ¢

Inclose Pureau Check Remove Gele
Accte Nos Nf‘\'tf‘ discrepancy in
Amonnt ?4lme removed

l'lclo"“ M aluab L e itom

“Ship "valuables' item(s)

LL ary removed
Taundry removed

Hi

FOh: RBifcochs Quartermaster

—— - — >

ROUT TG

___Accounting Branch
. T Warchonse Divicion
2 Pilog 5*;"1"('11 Adm ; v
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e
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BLOODSTAINED LETTERS los of packa '°_._,.-.¢é_ "

- 2
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_ ' Shipping Clethk
Effe QM Form 14 (26 Dec L4lt)
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¢ BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED




1IN Q. Lﬁ
AL ) VN 9 - 19
: : st R g DECEASED
PACKING DESCRIPT]ON
S, ARMY EFFECTS BLREAU INVENTORY MISSING .
" & }, . 4 P.OW,
/A ABANDONED
i W k/ O / ?O 7
B el TALLY (/ 03
- e ¢ W%_;:’ |
i OR1G. NO, "
OF PKGS,
\ &
e ’ / .
e V0RO AN ’L}()/I//VA/(R/D
%5 3 SHEET,
follsls C“// 39 3r__"'_E"££}$W g
/
4 OGANTZATION
1/ -
1| BERY / TOWELS & WASHCLOTHY HINGS
1| BELT, MONEY (NC MONEY) y CLOTHING BAGS, CLOT (R TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH S BRACELET I|DENT, : BILLFCLD (NO MONEY)
a3 TOAYS V4 1 BRUSHES o sk
| ——_| FOOTWEAR, PR. : CAMERAS | FOOTLOCKER .
' GLOVES, PR, : CLASSES KIT, SEW, TLT, OR YRITING
HANDKERCH I EFS KNIVES BOOKS
| HEADWE AR LIGHTERS BOOKS, ADDRESS
JACKETS y MISC., INSIGNIA BOOKS, PILOT LOG
OVERCOATS [___ 1 Pen, FounTaIn 1014 (REMOVED FCR DIR)
SCARFS PENCIL, MECHANICAL. L |. | FILMS
| | SHIRTS PIPES Cz( X | LeTTERS
| SOCKS, PR, RELIGIOUS ARTICLES |__ . | paPERS, PERSONAL
| SR A o [ RIBBONS, DECORATION FHOTOS
TOWELS — 1 Rins SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
\ _____{ TROUSERS, PR, 1 Tosacco _ | HRT SVRTER
| | TRUNKS, PR. TOILET #iTICLES SOUMENIRS
| _UNDERWEAR WATCH SOUMENIR MONEY
Lot ;- ~ ; ~ ; ¥ STATIONERY
"f'?‘ A L p-po) W (T g vthl TESTAVENTS
- : et UaSe MONEY, AMOUNE. ..o
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: / ’ \ 7 7
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STORED BY
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T- G.T. REMOVED
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|

5
SHORT AGE 7
ON REVERSE /4

I IDENT, TAGS

REMOVED
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REMOVED
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/

A {
g i Bl

b

o
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Subject 3~ Pelsonal Effects.

To t= o, &) Pirst U.Smxirmy,
; s QCM. Depot. ‘,'4

From s= 215 Cive Affai#s Dete.
i :

; B8 Property as desoribed hereunder has been handed to this
det by the Red Cross at WEERT, 5897, and has been taken from the
bodies of American aold&arl who have been buried by the Red Cross,
as stated:-

2+ (a) NORMAN L., CONNARD, 01185398, T.43-44, 0. buried about
three weeks ago at map ref . 6706 (10 kilometres north
east of WEERT, Province of LIMBURG, HOLLAND.

Property:- Alrgraphe. / \\*
2 Small keys
Identity disc bearing the above name and number.

(b) JOSEPH ROBERTIELLO, 2249407, T.42-43 buried three
weeks ago at ma farence 650003 (NﬁDERWEET Province
of LIMBURG, HO )

Property:- Metal ring.
Identity dise bearing above name and number,

(c) WALTER P, GOOD, 35111830, T.42-43, A. buried three weeks
ago at map ref . 876009 (6 ¥ilometres east of NEDERWEET,
Province of LIMBURG, HOLLAND).

Propertys- Soldiers pay record.
Leather Wallet.
Airgraph.
Photos.
Leather Wallet,
50 French Francs.
5 Belglan Francs.
Identity dise bearing above name and number,

Se All the graves are marked with a wooden oross bearing
the soldiers name and number,

4, The above mentioned property 13_£er!ufﬂ§§rﬁ§§§i1th.
JQJOI‘ /Rl.{
In the Field. ; 0oC. 215 CeAs Dete

14

T E P
#I Hereby certify that the above 15 a True Gopy: %ﬁ%‘
. .

lsts Lt. QuC



v

'y ENT a p o Serii ‘ 1393
W DEPARTM L 1 o REIRD: cooecosstocesenses -
e oo e 7 TALLY-QUI:- e o A o
3 (Packing or Loading List) 2 No. of sheets ...}, ks
ARMY QM. II & IV DEPOT . Station) Sheet No. 1
V'Varehouse CERERE. ., ool o Date ....... 3500844
Consignee .248. CIV. AFFAIRS DET., . Carrier......QOUREERR ... .......ccoconneocie
e et PRI S G e L M BRI L [ B S A T e R
Car. No., Initials,
BN o L s i R e R T Senls NO...i oo Mtk bl o A e s
R T R R e Authomtveds ol o el . o n i i i)
e | "B o | W
CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF PERSONAL EFFECTS | OF:
1l |Envelope CONNARD, NQ?T?N Le - 0-118539% KIA
contont#: Alrgraph. / \ 4
2 Small keys. . Lf
Identity disc. (1)
’\ ;
ed over t9 this Depot on 13 Dec. 1944, at 16?0 hours by,
S/Sgte Diamond, of Army QM. Offjice.
Received and c¢hecked by: ARTHUR R, CORNELIUSEN, 1st. Lte
: QiC., Effects Section.

on D

sc &
Firast US %
7/0 4 dated 14 Dee |1944.

!

.Checher.

Pacher.

\oeived the above articles in apparent good order and condition (except as noted) this date

. Shspper.

Deslination)

|
|

(Sig

Hq SOS 5-43/800M/9229
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i

Serial No.Q.=//85 jngameL.oNNﬁﬁ_DJ NO}”_MRN ks

Grade .........................
Organization Ef : .—9‘{57 ﬂEMD FH- BN,

Addreas .~ £
Nearest Relative

. Y L e R

Killed in Action... K [ H _ Died of Disease
Date Hospital

Information
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NAME CONNARD, NORMAN L, [, 5398
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
: 47 75 8897
|
E ? TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
ENVEIOPE

Eff. QM Form 43
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v

DEEEASED
MISSING -
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,-;/f / 20_/? ABANDONED
TALLY . i
[1 / NO. f W7
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: e
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‘*‘""/ cﬁcmmz non SEE c
. L/S/‘-, 1,;1\,(.4_‘
FA BN
Belt | PCWALS & VASHCLOTHS w.ryr's
BELT, MONEY (KO MOKEY) JLOTEING R 4GS, CLCTH OR TRAVEL
Cloth, Wash BRACPLET IDENT, BILL.“OLD, (YO NOXEY)
Coats Brushes gace
Footwear, Pri CAMERAS foct locker
Gloves, Pr, Glasses KIT, SEW, TLI, CR WRITIFG
Handkerchiefs Knives 4 FOO¥S
| | Heacwear Lighters Books, 4ddress
Jackets R | nrse. L" Books, Pilot Log
overcoats Pen, Fountain DIARY (RENOVED PCR DJR)
Scarfs Pencil, Mechenical PIIHS
shirts Pipes Letters
Sccks, Pr. RELIGIOUS ARTICLES papers, Personal
Ties RIBBOXS, DECORATION | rhotos
Towels Rings shoe Shine articles
Trousers, Pr. Tchbacco SECRT SNORTER
Trunks, Pr. Toilet articles SOWEMRS
Underwear - L e e e SOUVENIR MOWEY
stationery
— TESTAMERIS
i T.5. MONEY (AMOKT)
(A
: 'Yy e SHMENTS 1T Foew #51
‘PcMADK ke . L o Lieol & Copn MCTTA«VHMENTS { r' Fo'r #50 | (J FORM £100
. pph 2. 2 (t AAUNANE Ll il
| 0315 Relflrby BlL syl
' e SRl 7 S gt ; 7} {/ / A rf?( Al /C 241 oo
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Hg, European T of Opns, APO 887, 11 December 194l o 2 8DEC 1044 |

T DEPOT G-14 [/
TO: Effects Quartermaster, Depot Q-114, APO 507, U S Armyg.. é% so? A7

l. Forwarued as a matter pertaining to your office. ~ /T ‘
AR\

2. Records this headquearters show 2nd Lt Norman L Connard, 0-1185398
formerly a member of 489th Armed FA Bn was reported as KIA 5 Nov .

By command of General EISENHOWER :

>
ViCTOR J HORVATH
1st Lt AGD
1 Inely Asst Adj General

Wallet containing pictures Q
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From  lear 49'(WR) INfDiv [ v CEA
: SE AQ. 1190
Tos = GHQ 2nd Echelon ‘

{22 Nov 44

Disposal of Effem:sL i

Te The body of 2 Lt NI, CONNARD, US AR, was fourd by
British tps near MEIJEL, HOLLAND.

2. He had apparently been killed by the explosion of a mine.
e Personal effects recovered from the body are enclosed.

be It is requested that this inf@m be passed to the appropriate
US Army Authorities. 3
A

" Yaj Gen,
WLB/TW : Comd 49 (WR) Inf Div.




IN REPLY REFER TOM

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

RTB:KD:bjb
July 11, 1945

Mrs., Winnifred S, Connard
—83.15 Lefferts Blvd.. MUCBW -
Kew-Gardens;New York 4, () §U TS =

Dear Mrs., Connard: A %CMC@ ’7-. h' ({

The Army Effects Bureau has received some addi-
tional property of your husband, Second Lieutenant Norman
L. Connard.

I regret to advise that included among your hus-
band's effects are some letters which are damaged, apparently
by bloodstain, FPlease say whether you want these letters
sent with the remainder of the property., It is our desire
to refrain from sending any article which would be distress-
ing; at the same time, we do not feel justified in removing
the letters without your consent.

Please mail your reply in the inclosed self-
addressed envelope which needs no postage, as this will
accelerate delivery of the property.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NEIMYEC

2nd Lt,, QMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch s

1 Incl--a/s




‘Summary Co::.rt-"!értial : JRM:IBvd,
5 AR'TY SERVICE FCRCES ; o
KANSAS CITY QUARTTRMASTER DEPOT ) Case No, 801808°
601 Hardesty Avenue
Fansas City 1, 'tissouri Date_ 7 June 1945

SUBJECT: Repnort of transaction in disvosing of the effects of

L. Connard : ; 0~1185388
(Mame of deceased) (Army Serial Number)

_,_Sggnnd_Lng%gg;pt ; Field Artillery wh
Grade) (Organization, Army or Service)

on the _ § day of _ November, 19 44, at Buropean Area

TO ¢ The Adjutant Genersl, ™ar Denartment, Washington 25, D.C.

l, Complying with A.7, 112, a Summary Court-'lartial, conwvened at Iansas Cii;
Yo. Pursuant to S.0., 228 Hq., KCQ'l Depct, dated 25 Sentamber 1943, for the our-

pose of disvosing of the effects of the above-named soldicr, or person subject to
military law, revorts that:

a. Ne ‘legal renresentative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were ferwarded to this Summary
Court-Martial.

b, Local debtors owed decedent's estate }__nome , of which the sum of
i3 none."as collseted, (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None';
otherwise attach itemized statement ¢f sums owing and ccllected.) {Inecl, =3

c. Decedent ofted undisputed local crediters the sum of 4 none
which has been paid by the Summary Court-'lartial from funds of decedent. (Ses
inclosed receipt 5 Inol, )

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid ereditors, if any)
has bcen made by the Summary Court-‘lartial by transmittal thrdugh the Quartermaster
Corps, at Govarnment expense to perscen found ontitled (Sce Summary Covri-lartial
FINDING below)

FINDING
Before a Summary Court-'lartial which convened at Kansas City, Missocuri, on

§ June 1945 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headcuarters

KCQ'! Depot, dated 25 Sevntember 1043, thé aoplication or affidavit of _

Mrae Winnifred S, Connard for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or nerson subject to military law, now in the possession of the

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summary Court-'artial finds that, under the mrovisions of

AaW.112, ¥rs, Winnifred S, Connard
(Name of verson found eatitled)

83-15 Lefferts Boulevard , Eow Cardens
(Number, Street or Avenue) City, Tovn or Village)

New York is the widow
(Relationshin or Capacitv)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to rezccive his or her effects.

(signature of Summary Cour® CGfficcr

JOEN R. KURPHY, COIORQI. Qon-c-
(Name, Rank, Organization)
SU"1ARY CCURT MARTIAL

Bff. Q1 Form 75



GHG:IB:vd

301809 June 11, 1845

Mrs. Wimifred S. Connard
83-15 lefferts Boulevard
Kew Cardens,; New York

Dear Mrs. Conmard:

The Army Effects Bureau has recsived from overseas
some persgonal effects of your husband, Seecond Lieutenant Norman

L. Cormmard.

I am inclosing a check for $76.81, representing
funds which belonged to himes The remainder of the property
is being forwarded to you in two cartons.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the
laws of the state of the officer's legal residence.

I regret the sircumstances prompting this letter, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Yours very truly,

A, G. SCHUMACHER
lst Lt. Q-MoCo
.Asste Chief, Admin. Division

1 Incl,
Check
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